NN6-1161
DVB-T / DVB-H
Professional Terrestrial Modulator
Enabling “TV on Mobile” Roll-out
Designed  &  packaged  for  DVB-T  and  DVB-H
broadcast, trials and roll-outs :
Tough and robust design, Rich connectivity
SFN native capability

Attenuation possible from 0 to 10dB (step 0.1dB) No limitation in number of profiles
2k, 8k FFT sizes (4k with DVB-H option)
ORDERING CODES
¼ to 1/32 settable guard interval NN6-1161RF
½ to 7/8 settable code rates (HP & LP) NN6-1161IF
QPSK, 16QAM or 64QAM constellation NN6-1161IF70
Hierarchical parameter in alpha 1/2/4 NN6-DVB-H DVB-H option to address mobile receivers
TPS Signalization (incl DVB-H ones with DVB-H option) NN6-USB2ASI USB2 to DVB-ASI adapter with TS playing SW
MFN/SFN modes of network operation NN6-DPC
NN6-RFANT RF antenna with BNC connector for smart demos
MER > 38 dB NN6-SNMP SNMP alarm monitoring module
Extremely low phase noise clock
Shoulder & Out of Band Rejection > 50 dB
Internal frequency stability: 0.5 ppm
Output level stability: ± 0.1 dB
Return loss > 10 dB
Harmonics & spurious > 55 dB
Bit rate: from 3.11 Mbps to 31.76 Mbps
Automatic TS adaptation (PCR time restamping)
10 Mhz and 1PPS GPS compatible external references
10MHz input on BNC connector (50 Ω adapted) Dimensions (whd)
NN6-1161IF: 2x IF outputs (30-40MHz)
Main out @ -10 dBm, Monitoring out @ -20 dBm
NN6-1161IQ: I and Q baseband outputs (baseband) Rack mount kit
Output level: -10 dBm
NN6-1161RF: 2xRF agile & filtered outputs (50 ohms)
VHF band III (173-226MHz) and UHF band IV & V  (473-858MHz)
Output level: 0 dBm (main), -20dBm (monitoring)